
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 16, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXA

24010 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24009 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24008 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

24007 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24004 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXB

24003 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24002 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXA

20005 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXA

20004 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXA

20003 Rune, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXA

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXA

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXB

20032 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20031 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20030 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20029 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20028 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20027 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

20026 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20025 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20022 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20021 Kylan, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonAXB

20020 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20019 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20018 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20017 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20014 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20012 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20008 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20035 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20034 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAXPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16001 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXA

16013 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPA

16035 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXB

16012 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16011 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16010 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16008 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16006 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16005 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16004 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16003 Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXB

16002 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16036 Ginger, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyAXPB

16019 Trio, Australian Shepherd, Roberta DumasAXPB

16018 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16017 Penny, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXPB

16016 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

16015 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16014 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 27Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXA

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXA

12037 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXB

12036 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXB

12035 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12034 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12033 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12032 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB
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12020 Calder, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonAXB

12018 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12015 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12014 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

12011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12010 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12008 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12006 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12004 Krissy, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12025 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12024 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12023 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12022 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

12021 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXA

8002 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXA

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXB

8001 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXB

8012 Dylan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara TepleskyAXPB

8010 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8009 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

8008 Tinker, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

8007 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAXPB

8005 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOA

24012 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOA

20040 Reno, Brittany, Mary Walker   OA

20039 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOA

20038 Pic, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichOA

20037 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOA

20036 Murk, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichOA

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16022 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOA

16021 Hunny Bear, All American, Dana GoldenOA

16027 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnOAP

16026 Willis, All American, Sally RojekOAP

16025 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12038 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonOA

8015 Natalie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungOA

8014 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil NAB

20042 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheNAB

16032 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAB

16029 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenNAB
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16028 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAB

16038 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansNAB

12029 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAB

12028 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAB

12030 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

8018 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jazz, Standard Poodle, Paige GrilloAXJA

24010 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24009 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24008 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJB

24007 Brier, Vizsla, Mary MurrayAXJB

24006 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24005 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24003 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24002 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Murk, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXJA

20025 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20002 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20001 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJA

20043 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXJB

20032 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20031 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20030 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20029 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20028 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20027 Journey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

20026 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20024 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20022 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20021 Kylan, Standard Schnauzer, Marcia DawsonAXJB

20020 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20019 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20018 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20017 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20016 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20015 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20014 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20012 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20011 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20008 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20005 Blaze, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20004 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20003 Rune, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichAXJB

20035 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20034 Spencer, English Setter, Faith GroganAJPB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16021 Hunny Bear, All American, Dana GoldenAXJA

16001 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJA

16013 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AJPA

16035 Tanner, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAXJB

16012 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16011 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16010 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16008 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16006 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16005 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16004 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16003 Carina, Border Collie, Caryn TindalAXJB

16002 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16036 Ginger, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyAJPB

16019 Trio, Australian Shepherd, Roberta DumasAJPB

16018 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16017 Penny, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAJPB

16016 Brazen, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB
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16015 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16014 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 26Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJA

12037 Gib, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa MarcusAXJB

12036 Eve, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, John MarcusAXJB

12035 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12034 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12033 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12032 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12018 Q, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXJB

12017 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12015 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12014 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

12011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12010 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12009 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12008 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXJB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXJB

12005 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12004 Krissy, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12031 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

12025 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AJPB

12024 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12023 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12022 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

12021 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caryn 

Tindal

AJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJA

8015 Natalie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Donna YoungAXJA

8014 Adam, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJA

8004 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJB

8002 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8001 Tory, Papillon, Marcia BarssAXJB

8021 Charlie, Cocker Spaniel, Anne HeupelAJPB

8012 Dylan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara TepleskyAJPB

8010 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8009 Sunny, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

8008 Tinker, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

8007 Dolly, Shetland Sheepdog, Harold  WittingAJPB

8005 Checkers, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Evie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia SoppAJPB

4001 Charm, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Caryn TindalAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Melissa, Borzoi, Chris DankerOAJ

24014 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

24013 Chess, Border Collie, Judy CurranOAJ

24012 Kensi, Vizsla, Mary MurrayOAJ

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOAJ

20041 Booh, Standard Poodle, Jo Ann O'Neil OAJ

20040 Reno, Brittany, Mary Walker   OAJ

20039 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOAJ

20037 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOAJ

20006 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerOAJ

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Brie, Border Collie, Vanessa ManziOAJ

16028 Whisper, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOAJ

16023 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16022 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOAJ

16026 Willis, All American, Sally RojekOJP

16025 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenOJP

16024 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Calder, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia McMahonOAJ

12001 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOJP

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Rumor, Border Collie, Ashley PorterNAJA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Pic, Bearded Collie, Nancy ReichNAJB

20042 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Risk, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassandra LamotheNAJB

16032 Gusto, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliNAJB

16029 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenNAJB

16038 Gracie, Old English Sheepdog, Jean ThorkildsenNAJP

16027 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansNAJB

12038 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12029 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAJB

12028 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJB

12030 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAJA

8024 Cowboy, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJB

8023 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

8018 Tonks, Papillon, Sandra HaberNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


